NOTE:

ITEMS 24-26, 33-36 & 39-48
ARE INSTALLED ON THE
INSIDE OF TANK.




DB-1500 & DB-3000 Pneumatic Pinch Valve

Item No. Description Part No. Stock No. Qty.
1 Outlet Elbow Assembly Complete HC-17 72856/001 1
1A Outlet Elbow Cap Bolts (4) M-17-D 82563/001 1
1B Outlet Elbow Cap M-17-C 131054/001 1
1C Outlet Elbow Cap Gasket M-17-G 131227/001 1
1D Outlet Elbow Insert Gasket M-23-G 131147/001 1
1E Outlet Elbow Insert M-23 73602/001 1
1F Outlet Elbow Body HC-17-B 80788/001 1
2 52" Outlet Pipe (DB-1500) 134708/001 1
2 74" Outlet Pipe (DB-3000) 1
3 Packing Gland Nut M-5-1 131102/001 1
4 Gasket M-13 131226/001 1
5 Gasket M-5-G 131225/001 1
6 Rocker Arm Adjusting Screw AB-8 73464/001 1
7 Rocker Arm (long) B-3-1 73480/001 1
8 Abrasive Lever Clevis Pin w/ Cotter Pins AB-11-S 731070/001 1
9 Pedestal Clevis Pin w/ Cotter Pins AB-12-S 131069/001 1
10 Rocker Arm Hinge Yoke AB-75 131113/001 1
11 Pedestal Locking Nut/Fill Cap Hold-Down Screw Locking Nut AB-75-C 22926/001 2
12 Rocker Arm Acorn Nut (5/8"-11) 134687/002 1
13 Rocker Arm Hinge Yoke Adjusting Nut AB-75-E 131094/001 1
14 Connecting Link w/ Cotter Pins 131133/001 1
15 Abrasive Control Lever AB-9 73500/001 1
16 Abrasive Control Lever Washer FBA 4
17 Air Inlet Body Gasket AB-1-G 131228/001 1
18 Air Inlet Nozzle (5/8") SB-1-NHD 134356/002 1
19 Air Inlet Body ABHD-1 73478/001 1
20 Air Inlet Body Lug AB-47 131231/001 2
21 Air Inlet Body Lug Bolts (2) AB-47-B 23879/005 1
22 1" x 12" Nipple (DB-1500) FG-68 131400/001 1
22 1" x 28" Nipple (DB-3000) 1
23 1" Elbow AB-61-T 131867/001 1
24 1" x 3" Nipple AB-61-S 131861/001 1
25 1" x 3/4" Bushing AB-61-A 131860/001 2
25A 1" Plug (stand alone units only) 2
26 3/4" 90 Degree Street Elbow 131847/001 2
27 3/4" x 4" Nipple HC-30-N 131392/001 1
28 3/4" Blow-Off Valve (red handle) AB-61-C 70239/001 1
29 3/4" Close Nipple RC-23 131859/001 2
30 Blow-Off Restrictor AB-61-R 68967/001 1
31 3/4" Overflow Valve (red handle) AB-61-C 70239/001 1
31A 3/4" Ball Valve (blue handle) 133762/001 2
31B Safety Tag 1
31C 3/4" Check Valve 133051/001 1
31D 3/4" Crowfoot 132172/001 1
31E Crowfoot Gasket M-G-2 73850/001 1
32 Pop-up Lid Snap Ring M-27-C 131580/001 1
33 Pop-up Lid Gasket 1
34 Pop-up Lid w/ bolt 1
35 Pop-up Assembly 1
35A Pop-up Boot M-19-A 131234/001 1
35B 1
35C Pop-up Piston Snap Ring 1
35D Pop-up Piston Guide M-19-K 131038/001 1
35E Pop-up Piston Stem M-19-C 131028/001 1
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Pop-up Piston Cup

Pop-up Piston Cup Disk
Pop-up Cylinder Bolt

Pop-up Cylinder

Pop-up Cylinder Screw
Handway Nut

Handway Cross Bar

Handway cover

Handway Gasket

1"x2" Adjustment Nipple
1"x3/4" Reducing Elbow
3/4"x4" Nipple T.O.E.

Moody Nut

Moody Nut Gasket

1-1/4" SCH 40 Close Nipple
1-1/4" Elbow

1-1/4" X 9" Nipple (DB-1500)
1-1/4" X 12" Nipple (DB-3000)
1-1/4" X 7-3/4" Nipple

Pinch Valve Plate

Pinch Valve Mounting Bolts (2)
Pinch Valve Mounting Lock Washers (2)
KF Series Coupling Gasket
Elbow Adapter Bolts (2)
Elbow Adapter, w/ Gasket
Elbow Adapter Flat Gasket
Short Blast Hose Assembly

KF Series Coupling Gasket
Hose Coupling w/ Screws

1" Blast Hose, Uncoupled
Pinch Valve

1/4" Close Nipple

Brass Bushing

Button Bleeder

1/4" Tee

Pinch Valve Safety Cover (w/ screws)

Vibrator Bolt, Washer, Lock Washer & Nut

Vibrator

1/4" 90 Degree Street Elbow

3/8" Air Hose Assembly (Pinch Valve)
Pneumatic Control Box

Control Box Mounting Nuts & Lock Washers (4)

3/8" Air Hose Assembly (Vibrator)
3/8" Air Hose Assembly (Air Inlet)
Air Inlet Assembly

Gauge

3/4" x 1/4" Bushing

1-1/4" x 3/4" Bushing

1-1/4" Tee

1-1/4" Close Nipple

1-1/4" x 2-1/2" Nipple

1-1/4" X 2" Bushing

2" Tee

2" x 5" Nipple

2" U-Bolts w/ Nuts

2" Ball Valve

2" Close Nipple

2" Check Valve

1-1/4" KC Swivel

M-19-E
M-19-F

M-19-H

FM-66-N
FM-66-C
FM-66-P
FM-66-G
FM-19-P
FM-19-R
FM-19-S
FM-19-T
FM-19-G
FM-19-V

KFG
KF-17-B
KF-17
KF-17-G

KFG
KF-4

DRC-3-B
BB-1S
RC-19

RC-16

SB-30-G

AB-30-IT

131232/001
131036/001

131035/001

43625/001
74439/001
73604/001
73605/001
131132/001
131842/001
131892/001
131592/001
131593/001
131870/002
131855/001

134517/001
134611/001

131148/001
23858/001
80790/001

131149/001

131148/001
80837/001
72635/001
74290/001
77094/001
73815/001
69953/001

131865/001

133811/001
73813/001

133303/500
FBA

134798/001
134798/002
134366/001

132171/001
131856/001
131870/001
131661/001

83900/001
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1-1/4" Hose Assembly
1-1/4" x 1" Bell Reducer
1" Close Nipple

2" x 3" Nipple

2" Regulator

Gauge

2" Street Elbow

2" Crowfoot

2" Crowfoot Gasket
1/4" 90 Degree Street Elbow
Hose Adapter

Dual Line Activator Valve Assembly

Activator Valve Body
Activator Lever

Hex Head Bolt

Hex Head Nut

Seat Disc

Spring

Safety Stop

Spring

Hose Clamps

1/8" Hose Adaptor
Round Head Screw
Dual Line Remote Control Hose

131874/001

RC-24 727821/001
70238/001

RC-16 73813/001
RC-18 72828/001
DR-3-1 83619/001
DR-3-1A 83615/001
SDR-3B 83616/001
SDR-3F 78963/001
SDR-3G 78968/001
SDR-3E 82617/001
SDR-3D 84067/001
SDR-3H 83618/001
SDR-3S 84098/001
RCAV-5 72834/001
DRC-3-A 131609/001
SDR-3J 27030/001

DRC-3-50 72770/001
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